

In the presence of **Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (J.O.Code WB-00980)**

S.C. 156 of 2019

State -Vs- Amal @ Kali Mondal & Subash Chowdhury

Order No.32, Dt.26-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of both the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

No steps has been taken by the accused persons. None appeared before Court on behalf of them. No Ld. P.P has been appointed in this case till today.

No adverse order is to pass following one resolution dated 15-06-2024, adopted by the Joint Bar Associations of Bongaon. All the Ld. Counsels are abstained from attending Courts today i.e. 26-06-2024 due to unbearable heat in the Court room.

Ld. P.O is on Superannuation. Ld. Court is lying vacant. Ld. A.D.J F.T.C-1 Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08-08-2024 for appearance of both the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.