

S.C. 156 of 2019
G.R. 469 OF 1991
CNR-WBNP06-000835-2019
Gaighata P.S. Case no. 156/2091, dated 18-8-1991
State -Vs- Amal @ Kali Mondal & Subash Chowdhury
u/Ss. 461/379/326/307 IPC

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (WBJO 00980)

Order No. 36, Dt. 30-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

Accused Amal @ Kali Mondal on CB is present and files hazira.

A death certificate has been submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the accused Subash Chowdhury, issued by Sub-Registrar, (Birth & Death), Garm Panchayat, Simulpur in the name of Subash Chowdhury, of Village-Simulpur, Manikhira, under P.S. Gaighata, who had died on 05-03-2025.

The said Death Certificate has been kept with the record.

The S.I. Sanjay Debnath of concerned Gaighata P.S., has also submitted the Death Report of the said accused Subash Chowdhury.

So, the B.C. is directed to expunge the name of the accused Subash Chowdhury from the record as filed for ever.

Fixed on 11-06-2025 for appearance of the accused Amal @ Kali Mondal and of P.P.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess, Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas

Addl. Dist. & Sess, Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.